
 
 

CLARKSBURG WATER BOARD  
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 
SNAKE HOLLOW ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION PROJECT 

 
PRIME CONTRACTORS INTENT TO BID LIST 

 
Thrasher Project #T10-11010 

 
January 28, 2025 

 
  
Anderson Excavating Cook Brothers, Inc.  
Steven Jefferies, Estimator  Dennis Cook, Secretary/Treasurers  
343 Williams Road 4006 Freedom Highway 
Morgantown, WV 26501 Fairmont, WV 26554 
Phone: (304) 983-2299 Phone: (304) 287-7109 
Fax: (304) 983-4755 Fax: (304) 287-7693 
sjefferies@andersonexcavating.com  Cookbroinc@aol.com  
  
Anko Construction, LLC D&M Contracting, Inc.  

DBA Paramount Contracting, Inc.  
Wade Lucey, Vice President  Chris Gallick, Estimator   
9860 Fork Ridge Road  1868 Lions Club Road 
Glen Easton, WV 26039 New Alexandria, PA 15670 
Phone: (304) 843-9666 Phone: (724) 668-8775 
luceywade@gmail.com  Fax: (724) 668-8862 
 cgallick@dandmcontractinginc.com  
  
BC Allen, Co.  Doss Enterprises, LC  
Steve Carr, Resource manager  Jonthan Decker, Project Manager  
1082 Rock Union Road  7522 US Highway 19 North  
Fairmont, WV 26554 Jane Lew, WV 26378 
Phone: (304) 642-4942 Phone: (304) 884-2325 
stevec@bcallenco.com  Fax: (304) 884-2328 
 Jonthan.decker@dossenterprises.com  
  
Bear Contracting Hull’s Contracting, Inc.  
Calvin Wears, Superintendent  Roger Hull, Vice President 
1 Columbia Boulevard  P.O. Box 117 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 French Creek, WV 26218 
Phone: (304) 326-0160 Phone: (304) 472-6408 
estimating@bear-contracting.com   Fax: (304) 924-9133 
 hullscon@yahoo.com  
  
Beitzel Excavating & Paving, LLC Independent Enterprises  
Ian Humphrey, Project Manager  Justin Scott, Assistant Forman 
20 Lumber City Road  5020 Thoms Run Road  
Oakland, MD 21550 Oakdale, PA 15071 
Phone: (301) 334-6326 Phone: (412) 221-3495 
beitzelexcavating@outlook.com  Rnovelli@iei.net.co  
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J. Michael Contracting, LLC Open Range Resources, LLC 
Jason M. Fernandez, Owner Levi Hinterer, Owner  
603 Water Street  14645 WV Route 18 South 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 New Milton, WV 26411 
Phone: (304) 669-0454 Phone: (304) 629-2293 
Jasonfernandez0@gmail.com  lhinterer@yahoo.com  
  
L-T Construction Services, LLC RDR Utility Service Group 
Landon McHenry, Project Manager  Jason Manning, Division Manager   
217 Tucker Drive 1272 E. Pike Street 
Meadowbrook, WV 26404 Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: (304) 629-8003 Phone: (304) 669-6523 
landonmchenry@l-tconstructionservices.com  jmanning@rdrusg.com  
  
Midkiff, LLC Wolfe’s Excavating  
Garrett Midkiff, Owner  Justin Curfman, Project Manager  
829 Morris Branch Road  70 Columbia Boulevard  
Meadow Bridge, WV 25976 Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: (304) 661-8282 Phone: (304) 842-9050 
midkiffllc@gmail.com  Fax: (304) 842-9051 
 jcurfman@wolfesexcavating.com  
M. O’Herron Company  
PJ Adamson, Superintendent   
4002 Lorigan Street   
Pittsburgh, PA 15224  
Phone: (724) 433-0903  
PAdamson@moherron.com   
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